

**Fort Bend County Tabulation**  
**Bid 12-015**  
**Construction of Knight Road Bridge at Gulf Coast Water Authority Canal**

**Awarded 1/10/12: John Reed and Company**  
**Funding: Engineering Mobility and R&B**

<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>
John Reed and Company	\$329,024.60	135
Tropical Contracting	\$831,719.70	120
Aranda Brothers Construction	Disqualified: Failed to submit required references and proof of insurance.	
Lone Star Road Construction	Disqualified: Failed to submit required proof of insurance.	
Mar-Con Services	Disqualified: Failed to submit required proof of insurance.	
Rozco Contracting	Disqualified: Failed to submit required proof of insurance.	
Tom-Mac, Inc.	Disqualified: Failed to submit required proof of insurance.	

**FORT BEND COUNTY - PRECINCT 2  
KNIGHT ROAD BRIDGE OVER  
GULF COAST WATER AUTHORITY CANAL**

BID DOCUMENT

CONTRACT NO.

ITEM CODE			UNIT BID PRICE ONLY WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNITS	QUANT.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JOHN REED & COMPANY,LLC		TROPICAL CONTRACTING, LLC	
ALT.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE				ESTIMATED PRICE	EXTENSION	BID PRICE	EXTENSION	BID PRICE	EXTENSION
	100	2002	PREP ROW	STA	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
	105	2008	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (6" DEPTH)	SY	490	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 49.92	\$ 24,460.00
	132	2006	EMBANKMANT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	630	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,950.00
	164	2023	CELL FIBER MULCH SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	3,050	\$ 0.25	\$ 762.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 305.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,592.50
	260	2006	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(6")	SY	920	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,039.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 49,680.00
	260	2012	LIME (HYD),COM OR QK (SLRY) OR QK (DRY)	TON	15.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,875.00
	247	2073	FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPL IN PLACE)( TYD GR 1) (6")	SY	845	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,630.00
	340	2063	D-GR HMA (METH) TY C SAC-A PG-76-22 (2")	TON	102	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,293.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,700.00
	400	2005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	29	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00
	409	2001	PRESTR CONC PILING ( 16 IN SQ)	LF	660	\$ 94.00	\$ 62,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 105,600.00
	420	2003	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	21.0	\$ 514.00	\$ 10,794.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
	420	2008	CL C CONC (WINGWALLS)	CY	8.90	\$ 915.00	\$ 8,143.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,020.00

**FORT BEND COUNTY - PRECINCT 2  
KNIGHT ROAD BRIDGE OVER  
GULF COAST WATER AUTHORITY CANAL**

BID DOCUMENT

CONTRACT NO.

ITEM CODE			UNIT BID PRICE ONLY WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNITS	QUANT.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JOHN REED & COMPANY,LLC		TROPICAL CONTRACTING, LLC	
ALT.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE				ESTIMATED PRICE	EXTENSION	BID PRICE	EXTENSION	BID PRICE	EXTENSION
	420	2029	CL S CONC (SLAB)	CY	52.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 93,600.00
	420	2220	CL C CONC (SHEAR KEY)	CY	12.0	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
	420	2262	CL C CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	38.0	\$ 505.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 34,200.00
	425	2006	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (4 B 20)	LF	64.67	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,407.10	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,640.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,401.00
	425	2007	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (5 B 20)	LF	388.02	\$ 135.00	\$ 52,382.70	\$ 180.00	\$ 69,843.60	\$ 210.00	\$ 81,484.20
	428	2001	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	236	\$ 1.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,496.00
	432	2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	31	\$ 253.00	\$ 7,843.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,900.00
	450	2064	RAIL (TY C 221)	LF	162	\$ 76.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,440.00
	454	2001	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ-A)	LF	69.4	\$ 107.00	\$ 7,425.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,388.00
	460	2003	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	LF	30.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
	467	2260	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP) (4:1) C	EA	2.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
	496	2042	REMOVE OLD STRUCTURE (LARGE)	EA	1.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00

**FORT BEND COUNTY - PRECINCT 2  
KNIGHT ROAD BRIDGE OVER  
GULF COAST WATER AUTHORITY CANAL**

BID DOCUMENT

CONTRACT NO.

ITEM CODE			UNIT BID PRICE ONLY WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNITS	QUANT.	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JOHN REED & COMPANY,LLC		TROPICAL CONTRACTING, LLC	
ALT.	ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE				ESTIMATED PRICE	EXTENSION	BID PRICE	EXTENSION	BID PRICE	EXTENSION
	500	2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,216.30	\$ 28,216.30	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	502	2001	BARRICADES SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
	506	2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
	540	2001	MTL BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
	544	2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	4	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
	644	2001	INSTALL SMALL RDSIDE SIGN (STOP SIGN) TY 1 OBWBG (1)	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	666	2145	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (4") (SLD)	LF	45	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00
	666	2157	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (24") (SLD)	LF	16	\$ 3.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48.00
	666	2178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (4") (SLD)	LF	1,536	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 614.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,920.00
	666	2182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (12") (SLD)	LF	44	\$ 2.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 88.00
	677	2001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	662	\$ 1.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 331.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 662.00
	677	2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00

TOTAL CONTRACT BID PRICE

\$ 310,379.25

\$ 329,024.60

\$ 831,719.70